
WELCOME 
We are blessed you are here today. We 

pray that you join us in ALWAYS    
seeking the Holy Spirit's leading, ONLY 

sharing the truth of God's Word, and 
seeing JESUS magnified in our lives, in 

our community and in our world.  

WEEKLY SERVICES AND MEETINGS 

SUNDAY SCHOOL @ 9:30 AM 
SUNDAY SERVICE @10:30 AM 

TONIGHT 
Worship Night @ 6PM 

 
TUESDAY  

Ladies Bible Study 9 AM & 6:30 PM 
Men’s Bible Study @ 6:30 PM  

  
WEDNESDAY  

Midweek Service @ 6 PM 
 Renew Youth Group 6-8 PM  

Prayer @ 6:30 PM  
Choir Practice @ 7:30 PM  

  
THURSDAY  

Prayer @ 10 AM  
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Sojourners Potluck: Sunday, February 22nd After Church 

Are you 55+ and looking for a group to fellowship with? Join the  

Sojourners after church for a meal and to connect with others! Sign 

up in the foyer. 

 

Winterfest: Saturday, February 28th From 3-5 PM 

Come out and enjoy a time of fellowship, board games, and   

homemade ice cream! This is for all ages! Bring your favorite ice 

cream topping! 

 

Women’s Ministry Lunch: Sunday, March 8th After Church 

Ladies of all ages, come join us as we have our first gathering of 

2026! This will be a sweet time of fellowship, that you won’t want to 

miss! The women’s ministry will be providing the main dish, but 

please bring an appetizer or a dessert to share.  The sign up sheet is 

in the foyer. 

 

242 Meal: March 15th After Church 

Join us as we have a fellowship meal to glean from one another’s 

study of the book of John so far. The meat will be provided. Please 

bring a dish to pass. 

 

New Women’s Bible Study 

Beginning Tuesday, March 10th,  Kim Brown will be leading a new 

women’s Bible study through the book, “Lord, Heal My Hurts” by 

Kay Arthur. Please sign up by  February 22nd. 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Church Staff: 

Senior Pastor: Bradley Bennett (Pastorbrad@franklinplc.com) 

Associate Pastor: David Smith (David@franklinplc.com) 

Church Administrator:  Barry Bacon (Barry@franklinplc.com) 

Church Secretary: Sarah Bennett (Office@franklinplc.com) 

Director of Children’s Ministries: Debbie Beasley (Debbie@franklinplc.com) 

Church Bookkeeper: Joanne Stewart (Bookkeeper@franklinplc.com) 

Custodial Care: Arlene Ball (58robins@gmail.com) 


